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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

1918-19.
COOK ISLANDS.

1918-19.
Total number of officers

.. 18
;VOTE No. 27.

1 Salaries—
Head Office—

Administrative Division.
1 at £100 (also Under-Secretary, Justice Department,

£700, and Native Department, £100) ...

Cook Islands—
Resident Commissioner
Land Court Judge
Registrar of Courts ... ....

Assistant Medical Officer ...

Collector of Customs (£200, also Postmaster £60)
Fruit Inspector
Police Officer
Resident Agent, Mauke
Postmaster, Mangaia
Postmaster, Atiu
Postmaster, Aitutaki
School-teachers

Niue—
Resident Commissioner
Assistant to Resident Commissioner ...

School-teachers : 1 at £315, 1 at £215
Medical Officer
Police Officer

. 100

700
600
300
500
260
220
200
220

35
5

35
2,000

£ £

I

500
215
530
500
190

Other Charges for and incidental to—

2 Advertising, printing, stationery, purchase of books
and periodicals

3 Cook and other Islands Administration and other

7,110

2
100

3

4
5

expenses
4 Extra clerical assistance
5 Installation of wireless telegraph system at

Rarotonga
6 Lighting, office-cleaning, freight, cartage, and office

equipment
7 Medical service, Niue
8 Medical service, Rarotonga ..

9 Subsidy for service to Niue ...

.0 Travelling allowances and expenses

.1 War bonus to officers of the Department

.2 Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

600
100

.■* 5,000
6

10
450
600
720

25
150

7
8
9

10
11
12

10

Total—Vote No. 27 ...

7,765
14,875

PRISONS.
1918-19.

Total number of officers .. ..

.. 203
Absent with Expeditionary Force ..

.. 20

Permanent classified and non-classified ..
183

officers employed

VOTE No. 28.
1 Salaries-

Administrative Division.
lat £700 700
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