Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.-JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

			1918–19.		
l	COOK ISLAND	S.	1918-19.		······
	Total number of officers	·	18	£	£
	VOTE No. 27.				
1	SALARIES				
	Administrative Div	USION			
	1 at £100 (also Under-Secretary)		epartment		
	£700, and Native Department			. 100	
	Cook Islands—	, ,		100	
	Resident Commissioner			700	
	Land Court Judge	• • • .	•••	600	
	Registrar of Courts	•••		300	
	Assistant Medical Officer Collector of Customs (£200, a	 Iso Postma	unton (PBO)	500	
	Fruit Inspector			$\begin{array}{c} 260 \\ 220 \end{array}$	
	Police Officer	•••		200	
	Resident Agent, Mauke			220	
	Postmaster, Mangaia			35	
	Postmaster, Atiu			5	
	Postmaster, Aitutaki			35	
	School-teachers	•••		2,000	*
	Niue			500	
	Resident Commissioner Assistant to Resident Commis		•••	500	
	School-teachers : 1 at £315, 1			$\begin{array}{c} 215 \\ 530 \end{array}$	
	Medical Officer	. au 2210	•••	500	
	Police Officer			190	
	·				
				7,110	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDE				
2	Advertising, printing, stationer	-	e of books	100	
•)	and periodicals Cook and other Islands Admi	nistration	and other	100	
3	expenses	mistration	and other	600	
4	Extra clerical assistance	•••		100	
$\hat{5}$		egraph s		100	
-	Rarotonga	· · ·		5,000	
6	Lighting, office-cleaning, freigh	t, cartage,	and office		
-	equipment		•••	10	
7	Medical service, Niue	•••		450	
$\frac{8}{9}$	Medical service, Rarotonga Subsidy for service to Niue	•••		600	
10^{-9}	Travelling allowances and expension			$\begin{array}{c} 720 \\ 25 \end{array}$	
11	War bonus to officers of the De	partment	•••	150	
$\overline{12}$					
	cidental to the other items of			10	
	П ана Х/ана Х	T- 07		7,765	
	TOTAL-VOTE 1	10. 27	•••		14,8
				·	
	PRISONS.		;		
			1918-19.		
	Total number of officers	•• ••	203		
	Absent with Expeditionary Force	•• ••	20		
	Permanent classified and non-classified	»d	183		
	officers employed				
	VOTE No. 28.				ъ
1	SALARIES-			•	
	Administrative Dr	VISION.		-	
	1 at £700	•••	•••	700	

875